General Manager Legal & Company Secretary 
(w.e.f 29.09.2017)

9.64 -

iii.	 The percentage decrease in the median remuneration of the employees of the Company for the Financial Year 
2017-18 was 9.32%

iv.	 The number of permanent employees on the rolls of Company :

There were 1366(One Thousand Three Hundred and Sixty Six) permanent employees on the rolls of the Company as 
on March 31, 2018.

v.	 Average percentile increase in the salaries of employees other than the managerial personnel in the last 
financial year was 10.86% and whereas there was no percentile increase/decrease in the managerial